HAND COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Doug DeBoer - Auditor & Clerk of the Board

415 West 1st Avenue, Mail slot 7 & Suite 203 MILLER, SOUTH DAKOTA 57362-1346 (605) 853-2182 EMAIL: auditor@handcountysd.org http://hand.sdcounties.org/commissioner Community Alerts by www.alertsense.com

RESOLUTION 2021-08

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE HAND COUNTY NATURAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN

WHEREAS Hand County has experienced severe damage from strong winds, flooding, hail, heavy snow, heavy rain, and tornadoes on many occasions in the past century, resulting in property loss, loss of life, economic hardship, and threats to public health and safety;

WHEREAS a Hazard Mitigation Plan has been developed after more than one year of research and work by Hand County Emergency Management, NECOG, and the Natural Hazard Mitigation Committee;

WHEREAS the Plan recommends hazard mitigation actions that will protect the people and property affected by the natural hazards that face the County;

WHEREAS a public meeting was held to review the Plan as required by law;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESLOVED by the Chairman and the Hand County Commission that:

- 1. The Hazard Mitigation Plan is hereby adopted as an official plan of Hand County,
- 2. The respective County official identified in the strategy of the Plan are hereby directed to implement the recommended actions assigned to them. This official will report annually on the activities, accomplishments, and progress to Hand County Commission, and
- 3. The Hand County Emergency Manager will provide annual progress reports on the status of implementation of the plan to the County Commission. This report shall be submitted to the Commission by November 1st of each year.

PASSED by the Hand County Commission this 6th day of April, 2021.

Gilbert "Gib" Rodgers - Chair

ATTESTED and FILED this 6th day of April 2021.

Doug DeBoer - Auditor